A86
■ Features
1. Compliant with the DIN standard
Comply with IEC603-2/DIN41612 standards.
2. Variation in number of contacts
10, 16, 20, 32, 44, 50, 64, 90, 96, 100 and 128 contacts
are available.
3. Reliabillty contact construction

---------------
UL94V-0
■ Ordering Information
PCN11    A  –  * P  –  2.54  H  2
q ew r t y u
● Housing
q Series name : PCN11
w Mounting hole type
Blank : With Mounting hole
A : Without mounting hole
e Number of contacts : 20, 32, 44, 50, 64, 90, 96, 100
r Opening type
P : Male connector
t Contact pitch : 2.54mm
y H : Housing
u Board thickness
2 : 2.4mm
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
A88
PCN11    –  * P  –  2.54  WA  –  2
q ew r t y
q ew r t
q ew r t y
q Series name : PCN11
w Number of contacts : 20, 32, 44, 50, 64, 90, 96, 100
e Opening type
P : Male connector
r Contact pitch : 2.54mm
t Contact type
WA : Wrapping Backplane (Dia.0.8)
WB : Wrapping Backplane (Dia.0.9)
WC : Wrapping Backplane (Dia.1.0)
y Board thickness
2 : 2.4mm
● Contact Board
PCN11    –  * P  –  2.54  KH q Series name : PCN11
w Number of contacts : 10, 14, 16, 20, 26, 30, 34, 40, 50, 64, 96
e Opening type
P : Male connector
r Contact pitch : 2.54mm
t KH : Key header
● Key Header (Correspond to Backplane system)
PCN11    –  * S  –  2.54  PFB  –  2 q Series name : PCN11
w Number of contacts : 10, 16, 20, 32, 44, 50, 64, 90, 96, 100, 128
e Opening type
S : Female connector
r Contact pitch : 2.54mm
t Contact type
PFB : Short type (Dia.0.9)
WB : Wrapping Backplane (Dia.0.9)
y Board thickness
2 : 2.4mm
● Receptacle
PCN11    A  –  * P  –  2.54  BP  –  2
q ew r t y u
q Series name : PCN11
w Mounting hole type
Blank : With mounting hole
A : Without mounting hole
e Number of contacts : 10, 16, 20, 32, 44, 50, 64, 90, 96, 100, 128
r Opening type
P : Male connector
t Contact pitch : 2.54mm
y BP : Backplane housing
(H : 128 contacts only)
u Board thickness
2 : 2.4mm
● Backplane Housing
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.